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Academy Status Consultation Meetings – Monday 11th February 6.30-7.30pm & Wednesday 
13th February 2-3pm. Letters went out on Friday 18th January detailing the process for the 
consultation. We want to hear your thoughts on the proposal and these meetings have been 
arranged for you to meet with representatives from both Right for Success and the Governors. 
This will allow them to answer any questions you may have and we look forward to seeing you 
there. 
 
 
 

 

Warm Winter Clothing; Please can you ensure your child is dressed 
appropriately for the cold weather. Hats and gloves are a must when it’s so cold 
as we still go outside for playtime. We want to keep them wrapped up warm and 
healthy.  

 
 

 
 
 

Mathletics – you should have received your child’s Mathletics login details.  Please 
could you make sure your child does this independently.  If you are having any 
problems, please come and see Kelly in the office. Thank you 

 
 
 

 
 

Polite Notice: Please do not park along the main road or near the junction as this is restricting 
drivers vision. Also could you make sure that the main school gate is closed when coming and 
leaving school.  Thank you. 

  

 
 
 
 

This week’s Bees Knees:  
 
Freya, Joshua, Charlotte K, Charlotte T, Ruby, Harley B, Thomas, Tabitha, 
Hamish and Caoimhe. 
These children will be given a sticker in celebration assembly on Friday 8th 
February. 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 

 

This week’s Attendance 

Rabbits 94.27% Robins 100% 

School 95.83% 
School for 

the Year 
97.44% 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://webmail.nsix.org.uk/owa/redir.aspx?C=4edd8f66c1dc414fb2b28280d75e3743&URL=http%3a%2f%2fwww.stalhaminfant.norfolk.sch.uk
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Dates for your Diaries:   
Friday 8th February              9am  Assembly 
Monday 11th February        6.30-7.30pm Consultation Meeting  
Wednesday 13th February  2-3pm  Consultation Meeting 
Tuesday 5th March  Parents Evening** 
Thursday 7th March  Parents Evening** 
Thursday 7th March  World Book Day** 
Friday 8th March                  9am  Assembly 
Tuesday 12th March            7pm  PTFA Meeting @ Café Charlotte 
Friday 15th March  Comic Relief** 
Wednesday 20th March      9.30am  Yr 2’s Transition Day at the Academy ** 
Friday 29th March                9am  Assembly 
Wednsday 3rd April              AM  Class/group photos** 
Thursday 4th April                 1.30-3pm  PTA Easter Disco** 
Friday 5th April                      TBC  Easter Assembly**    ** More details to follow 
 
 

School Term Dates for your calendars: 
Term Start Date End Date Half term dates 
Autumn 2018 Thursday 6th September Tuesday 18th December Thursday 18th October – Friday 26th October 

Spring 2019 Thursday 3rd January  Friday 5th April Bank holiday Monday 1st January & Inset day 
Tuesday 2nd January 
Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February 

Summer 2019 Tuesday 23rd April Wednesday 24th July Bank holiday Monday 6th May 
Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

 

Week 1     

Meal Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Option 1 
Homemade cheese & 

ham pizza 

Creamy tomato & 

chicken pasta bake 
Sausages Roast Ham Fish fingers 

Option 2 

(veggie) 

Homemade cheese & 

tomato pizza 
Mac ‘n’ cheese Quorn sausages Roasted vegetables Veggie fingers 

Served with 
Diced garlic 

potatoes & salad 
Seasonal vegetables 

Hash browns, peas & 

ketchup 

Roast potatoes, 

seasonal vegetables & 

gravy 

Chips & beans 

Dessert 
Jam roly poly & 

custard 

Chocolate chip 

muffin 
Shortbread biscuit & 

milkshake 

Apple crumble & 

custard 

Fruit jelly & ice-

cream 

School Packed 

Lunch 

Ham sandwich, 

cheese straw, carrot 

sticks 

Cheese sandwich, 

cheese straw, carrot 

sticks 
Egg Sandwich, 

cheese straw, carrot 

sticks 

Tuna (mayo/no mayo) 

sandwich, cheese straw, 

carrot sticks 

Ham sandwich, 

cheese straw, 

carrot sticks 

Jacket Potato 

Cheese & salad Tuna (with or 

without mayo) & 

salad 

Beans & salad Cheese, beans & salad Cheese & salad 

Subject to alteration 

 
 

                         New Pre-School Fees (for non-funded pupils)  
 

 Session  Times    Fees 
Morning  8:45am to 11:45am  £8.00 

 Lunch  12:00pm to 1.00pm  £3.50 (if having a hot lunch) 
 Afternoon 11:45pm to 2:45pm  £8.00 
REMEMBER IF YOUR CHILD IS NOT IN ON THEIR NOMINATED SESSION YOU WILL STILL HAVE TO PAY FOR THEIR PLACE 
 

 
 
 

 

Remember: You can always ask for a copy of the newsletter in the school office if you need one. 
 

 

Next Newsletter is due Thursday 14th February 2019 


